

West Bengal Board of Primary Education

"Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan", DK 7/1, Sector II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091 91 33 2334 8983 – 91 33 2321 1202 💷 secretarywbbpe.ptti@gmail.com / website - www.wbbpe.org

No. 13/WBBPE/D.El.Ed./2023

Date: 17/01/2023

NOTICE

This is to notify for all concerned that the result of the D. El. Ed. Part-II Examination, session 2020-2022 has been published on 30/12/2022 vide notice no. 325/WBBPE/D.El.Ed./2022 and the marks-sheets, prepared digitally, of the said result have also been uploaded in the respective log-ins of the institutes for handing over the same to the bona-fide students.

This is further to notify to all the heads of the D.El.Ed Institutes to download the said marks-sheets, from the Institutional Log-in and thereafter, immediately hand over the same to bona-fide candidates duly attested by the Principal/HOD/TIC.

Partes Normely ~

(Dr. Partha Karmakar, W.B.E.S) Deputy Secretary

No.13/1(680)/WBBPE/D.El.Ed./2023 Date: 17/01/2023 Copy forwarded for information and necessary compliance to:-

- The Principal Secretary, Department of School Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 6th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata –700 091.
- 2. The Commissioner of School Education, West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata –700 091.
- 3. The O.S.D. to the Hon'ble Minister in charge, School Education, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 4. The Director, SCERT-WB.
- 5. The Chairperson, District Primary School Council, All Districts.
- 6. The District Inspector of Schools (PE), All Districts.
- The H.O.D. / Principal / Lecturer-In-Charge / Teacher-In-Charge / Officer-in-Charge------DIET / Govt. / Govt. Spons. / Govt. Aided / Self-financed Non-Government PTT Institutions.

Parters Marmay ~

Deputy Secretary